

XXVI INTERNATIONAL DANCE FESTIVAL "FOLK HARBOR" - GORZÓW 2021



REGULATIONS ONLINE COMPETITION 2021

Due to still doesn't clear situation with pandemics restrictions, we decided that 26th International Dance Festival "FOLK HARBOR" will be held in HYBRID VERSION. It means it is joining two forms: friendly ARTISTIC MEETING for the groups which are able to participate personally and ONLINE COMPETITION for the foreign groups which will send video material.

MAIN RULES

- Festival will be held in Gorzów Wielkopolski city, Poland, from June 26 till June 30 2021
- ▲ It is regular, stationary festival which in 2021 has HYBRID FORM. It means it is joining two forms: friendly ARTISTIC MEETING for the groups which are able to participate personally and ONLINE COMPETITION for the foreign groups which will send video material.
- ▲ THE MAIN, 2 CONCERTS will be organize in Gorzów (Amphitheatre)

Opening ceremony and Competitive Concert - 27.06 Gala Concert - 30.06

- ▲ performances will be **streamed worldwide** by all social media channels of the festival and local medias
- For the groups which can participate in ARTISTIC MEETING (stationary form) there are separate Regulations, which have just sent.

ONLINE COMPETITION

- ▲ VIDEO and OTHER MATERIALS requested to send UP TO 7 JUNE!

 DETAILS of requested materials are on the APPLICATION FORM

EVALUATION AND REWARDS

- 1. The **INTERNATIONAL JURY** will take the following criteria into consideration:
 - ★ the selection of repertoire, music, a choreography, vocal preparation, performance techniques, the selection and aesthetic of costumes and props, the overall artistic expression and impression

2. AWARDS:

- ★ The jury will award the main awards Grand Prix, 1st, 2nd and 3 place
- ★ The jury might also award certificates for costume, choreography, music and special prizes if deliberated so



XXVI INTERNATIONAL DANCE FESTIVAL "FOLK HARBOR" - GORZÓW 2021



- ▲ The Audience Prize will be decided by the voting of the audience present in the performances as well as watching performances streamed by social media
- ▲ all groups will receive commemorative diplomas and statuettes, after festival sending by post

ORGANIZING OFFICE

ADDRESS: MŁODZIEŻOWY DOM KULTURY

UL. TEATRALNA 8

66-400 GORZÓW WLKP., POLAND

The Director of the Festival – Krzysztof Szupiluk Tel. + 48 602 381 795

The Artistic Director (English language) – Maria Szupiluk Tel. + 48 728 452 482

Tel./Fax +48 95 722 85 75

festiwal.gorzow.pl / biuro@festiwal.gorzow.pl